

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16930 of 2025**

=====

DHIRAJLAL VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIYA & ANR.

Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED MADHUBHAI VIRJIBHAI DOMADIYA &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANUP S BHAVSAR(10208) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 29/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the respondent seeks time. Learned advocate for the petitioners on the other hand has placed on record an application Exh.83 and the order passed thereunder and contended that learned Executing Court is not granting adjournment and the matter has been adjourned as a last on 21.1.2026. The Execution Petition is coming up on 30.1.2026. As the adjournment is sought for by learned advocate for the respondent who are judgment debtors, the judgment debtors shall apply for an adjournment before the learned Executing Court and upon such application, the learned Executing Court shall consider the request and pass appropriate orders in accordance with law.

Stand over to 9.2.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk