

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16930 of 2025

=====

DHIRAJLAL VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIYA & ANR.

Versus

**LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED MADHUBHAI VIRJIBHAI DOMADIYA &
ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR ANUP S BHAVSAR(10208) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 10.8.2026.

Interim Relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

vk

(D. M. DESAI,J)